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Executive Committee 
*Rick Winn, Chair of the Board  

 

*Kayem Dunn, Vice Chair of the Board  

 

 

 

 

 

*Tim Pietryga, Governance Committee Chair & Immediate Past Chair  

 

Mary Free Bed Rehabilitation Hospital  
235 Wealthy St. SE   
Grand Rapids MI  49503  
 
Email: tim.pietryga@maryfreebed.com 
Office: (616) 242-0429 
Fax: (616) 493-9843 
 
 

2015 Board of Directors  

 

Amway Hotel Corporation  
187 Monroe Avenue NW  
Grand Rapids, MI 49503  
 
Email: rwinn@amwaygrand.com  
Office: (616) 776-6420 
Fax: (616)776-6401 
 
 

Downtown Development Authority  
636 Fountain NE   
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
  
Email: kayem@kayemdunn.com  
Office: (616) 635-0621 
Fax: None 
 
 
 

 

mailto:tim.pietryga@maryfreebed.com
mailto:rwinn@amwaygrand.com
mailto:kayem@kayemdunn.com
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*Ed Wilson, Hotel Advisory Committee Chair  

    

*Richard MacKeigan, Finance Committee Chair  

 

 

 

 

SMG- Van Andel Arena, DeVos Place, 

DeVos Performance Hall  

130 Fulton W.  

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: rmackeigan@smggr.com 

Office: (616) 742-6189 

Fax: None 

 

 

 

 

Country Inn and Suites East  

3251 Deposit Drive NE  

Grand Rapids, MI 49506 

Email: ed.wilson@countryinns.com 

Office: (616) 464-7272 

Fax: (616) 942-7855 

 

 

 

mailto:rmackeigan@smggr.com
mailto:ed.wilson@countryinns.com
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Board of Directors  

*Eva Aguirre Cooper  

 

*Brian Behler 

 

*Larry Chesner 

 

JW Marriott 

235 Louis Street NW 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: bbehler@jwgr.com  

Office: (616) 242-1462 

Fax: (616) 242-1550 

 

 

 

WOOD TV 8 

120 College Ave SE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: weva@woodtv.com  

Office: (616) 771-9623 

Fax: (616) 456-9169 

 

 

 

Ramada Plaza Grand Rapids 

3333 28th Street SE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49512 

Email: larry.chesner@ramadaplazagr.com  

Office: (616) 949-9222 

Fax: (616) 949-3841 

 

 

mailto:bbehler@jwgr.com
mailto:weva@woodtv.com
mailto:larry.chesner@ramadaplazagr.com


Updated 1/1/2015 

*Rachel Crowther 

 

*Jenifer Cutter 

 

 

 

 

 

*Daryl Delabbio  

 

 

SpringHill Suites North by Marriott 

450 Center Drive 

Grand Rapids, MI 49544 

Email: Rachel.crowther@pillarhotels.com  

Office: (616) 785-1600 

Fax: (616) 785-1601 

 

 

 

Kent County Administrator/ Controller 

County of Kent  

300 Monroe Ave. NW  

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: daryl.delabbio@kentcountymi.gov  

Office: (616)-632-7570 

Fax: (616) 632-7565 

 

 

Courtyard by Marriott Downtown 

11 Monroe Ave NE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: jcutter@courtyardgr.com         

Office: (616) 242-6623 

Fax: (616)242-6605 

 

 

 

mailto:Rachel.crowther@pillarhotels.com
mailto:daryl.delabbio@kentcountymi.gov
mailto:jcutter@courtyardgr.com
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*Nick Fischioni  

 

Dana Friis-Hansen  

 

Dan Gendler 

 

 

Hyatt Place Grand Rapids South  

2150 Metro Lane SW 

Wyoming, MI 49519 

Email: nick.fischioni@hyatt.com  

Office: (616) 724-1234 X 5101 

Fax: (616) 724-1237 

 

 

Secchia Institute for Culinary Education 

151 Fountain NE, 117 Applied Tech Center  

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: dgendler@grcc.edu   

Office: (616) 234-3690 

Fax: (616) 234-3698 

  

 

Grand Rapids Art Museum 

101 Monroe Center  

Grand Rapids, MI 49503  

Email: drfriis-hansen@artmuseum.org   

Office: (616) 831-2902 

Fax: (616) 831-1001 

 

 

mailto:nick.fischioni@hyatt.com
mailto:dgendler@grcc.edu
mailto:drfriis-hansen@artmuseum.org
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*Mayor George K. Heartwell  

 

Joe Jones 

 

*Jeffrey Lawn  

 

 

City of Grand Rapids  

Executive Office 

300 Monroe Ave. NW 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: gheartwe@grcity.us  

Office: (616) 456-3168 

Fax: (616) 456-3111 

 

 

Holiday Inn Grand Rapids Airport 

3063 Lake Eastbrook Blvd 

Grand Rapids, MI 49512 

Email: jeffrey.lawn@whitelodging.com  

Office: (616) 285-7600 X107 

Fax: (616) 285-7601 

 

 

Grand Rapids Urban League 

745 Eastern SE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: jjones@grurbanleague.org  

Office: (616) 252-2217 

 

 

 

mailto:gheartwe@grcity.us
mailto:jeffrey.lawn@whitelodging.com
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*Ping Liang  

 

Mike Lindley 

 

* Mike McWilliams 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AlphaMax Advisors, LLC  

8011 Wilderness Trail 

Ada, MI 49301 

Email: pingtim2@comcast.net  

Office: (616) 682-9868 

Fax: (616) 682-9968 

 

 

The Huntington National Bank 

50 Monroe Ave NW Suite 200 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: Michael.Lindley@huntington.com  

Office: (616) 235-8824 

Fax: (616) 235-8394 

 

SpringHill Suites by Marriott  

5250 28th Street 

Grand Rapids, MI 49546 

Email: mike.mcwilliams@marriott.com  

Office: (616) 464-1130 

Fax: (616) 464-1139 

 

mailto:pingtim2@comcast.net
mailto:Michael.Lindley@huntington.com
mailto:mike.mcwilliams@marriott.com
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*Jon Nunn 

 

*Bob Orr  

 

*Katrina Peterson  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Residence Inn Grand Rapids Airport  

4443 28th Street SE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49512 

Email: Katrina.peterson@marriott.com     

Office: (616) 285-1280 

Fax: (616) 285-1380 

 

Grand Action 

120 Lyon NW 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Email: jrn143@aol.com  

Office: (616) 456-8100 

Fax: (616) 456-1212 

 

 

Hilton Grand Rapids Airport 

4747 28th Street SE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49512 

Email: borr@hiltongrandrapids.com    

Office: (616) 957-0100 x 7524 

Fax: (616) 977-5632 

 

mailto:Katrina.peterson@marriott.com
mailto:jrn143@aol.com
mailto:borr@hiltongrandrapids.com
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*Matt Piromari  

 

Kathleen Stewart Ponitz 

 

*Brian Ryks 

 

Owner- A&M Hospitality  

4284 29th Street SE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49512 

Email: matt@grandhospitality.net    

Office: (616) 975-9000 

Fax: (616) 954-6767 

 

Progressive AE 

1811 4 Mile Road NE  

Grand Rapids, MI 49525 

Email: ponitzk@progressiveae.com    

Office: (616) 361-2664 

Fax: (616) 361-1493 

 

Gerald R. Ford International Airport 

5500 44th Street SE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49512 

Email: BRyks@grr.org    

Office: (616) 233-6000 

Fax: (616) 233-6025 

mailto:matt@grandhospitality.net
mailto:ponitzk@progressiveae.com
mailto:BRyks@grr.org
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*Commissioner Shana Shroll 

 

*Floyd Wilson, Jr.  

 

*Kathy Woronko 

 

Metro Health 

PO Box 916 

Wyoming, MI 49509  

Email: Floyd.wilson@metrogr.org  

Office: (616) 252-7718 

Fax: (616) 252-0718 

 

 

Steelcase, Inc. 

901 44th Street SE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49508 

Email: kworonko@steelcase.com  

Office: (616) 893-8083 

Fax: None 

 

 

Kent County Commissioner  

1612 Roodward Ave SE  

Grand Rapids MI 49506 

 

Email: shana.e.shroll@gmail.com  

Office: (616) 292-4624 

Fax: None  

 

 

mailto:Floyd.wilson@metrogr.org
mailto:kworonko@steelcase.com
mailto:shana.e.shroll@gmail.com
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Amy Young, CMP  

 

*Scott Zeien 

 

**Douglas Small 

 
 

*Voting Director 

** Ex- Officio Member 

Destination Consultants  

PO Box 1107 

Grand Rapids, MI 49501 

Email: ayoung@destinationconsultants.com   

Office: (616) 366-5111 

Fax: NONE 

 

Hampton Inn 

755 54th Street SW 

Wyoming, MI 49509 

Email: scott.zeien@hilton.com  

Office: (616) 261-5500 

Fax: (616) 261-9120 

 

 

President - Experience Grand Rapids  

171 Monroe Ave. NW Suite 700 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503  

Email: DSmall@experiencegr.com  

Office: (616) 233-3541 

Fax: (616) 459-7291 

 

 

mailto:ayoung@grandconnection.com
mailto:scott.zeien@hilton.com
mailto:DSmall@experiencegr.com

